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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Docket UE-230968 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing Prefiled Direct Testimonies and 
Supporting Exhibits on Behalf of Puget Sound Energy pursuant to Order 02 in the above 
docket to the following persons by electronic mail transmission to the email addresses listed 
below: 
 
 
 
Commission Staff  
 
Nash Callaghan 
Office of the Attorney General 
Utilities and Transportation Division 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
Phone: (360) 709-4830 
Email:  
Nash.Callaghan@atg.wa.gov 
 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
Elizabeth.Demarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne.Roth@atg.wa.gov 
Erica.Overby@utc.wa.gov 
 
 
 

Public Counsel 
 
Tad O’Neill 
Assistant Attorney General 
Washington Attorney General’s Office 
Public Counsel Unit 
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98104-3188 
Phone: (206) 464-6595 
Fax: (206) 464-6451 
Email:  
Tad.ONeill@atg.wa.gov 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov 
Stephanie.Chase@atg.wa.gov 
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov 
Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 
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Alliance of Western Energy Consumers  
 
Sommer J. Moser  
Davison Van Cleve, P.C.  
107 SE Washington St., Suite 430  
Portland, OR 97214  
Phone: (503) 241-7242  
Email:  
SJM@dvclaw.com  
TCP@dvclaw.com  
JOG@dvclaw.com  
 
 
 

Earthjustice 
 
Noelia Gravotta  
Jan Hasselman  
Earthjustice 
810 Third Avenue, Suite 610 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Phone: (206) 641-9240 
NGravotta@earthjustice.org 
JHasselman@earthjustice.org 
 
Courtesy Service 
Email: 
DBrechtel@earthjustice.org 
 

WA Conservation Action 
 
Caitlin Krenn 
Washington Conservation Action 
1402 3rd Ave, Suite 1400 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Caitlin@waconservationaction.org 
 

NW Energy Coalition 
 
Lauren McCloy 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave, Suite 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
Lauren@nwenergy.org  

 Climate Solutions 
 
Megan Larkin 
Climate Solutions 
1402 3rd Ave, Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
Megan.Larkin@climatesolutions.org 
 

 
Dated at Seattle, Washington, this 25th day of April, 2024.     
    

            
       ANIKA SEVERE 


